
records would have been even 
greater. There were 45 new records 
for the Number of counties report­
ing the species. Some of the largest 
or most interesting increases in the 
number of counties were for: Mute 
Swan (up 4), Bald Eagle (up 3), 
Northern Harrier (up 8), Cooper's 
Hawk (up 3), Sora (up 6), Eurasian 
Collared-Dove (up 10 - how long 
will it be before it is reported from 
all 102 counties?), Pileated Wood­
pecker (up 3), Blue-headed Vireo 
(up 5), Carolina Wren (up 5), Sedge 
Wren (up 2), Swainson's Thrush (up 
4), Nashville Warbler (up 3), 
Northern Parula (up 4), Black­
throated Green Warbler (up 4), 

Yellow-throated Warbler (up 4), and 
Worm-eating Warbler (up 5). There 
were 22 new records for the Total 
count of birds reported for those 
species in a single count year. Some 
of the largest or most interesting 
new high counts were for: Snow 
Goose (up 64 birds), Trumpeter 
Swan (up 4 birds), Canvasback (up 
19 birds), American White Pelican 
(up 415 birds- after an increase of 
598 birds last year), Turkey Vulture 
(up 151 birds), Cooper's Hawk (up 
29 birds), Eurasian Collared-Dove 
(up 77 birds), White-eyed Vireo (up 
362 birds), Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 
(up 83 birds), Blue-winged Warbler 
(up 20 birds), Northern Parula (up 

TABLE 7: Species Accounts for the 2007 Spring Bird Count (continued) 

Total No. of High 
Species Co.s Birds County (Total) Species 

298 birds), Prairie Warbler (up 87 
birds), Louisiana Waterthrush (up 
53 birds), Eastern Towhee (up 110 
birds), White-crowned Sparrow (up 
322 birds), Rose-breasted Grosbeak 
(up 415 birds), Indigo Bunting (up 
448 birds), and Brown-headed 
Cowbird (up 3185 birds) . There 
were 11 new records for the Total 
number of birds reported for those 
species in a single county. Some of 
the largest or most interesting 
records were for: Snow Goose (up 
19 birds), Canvasback (up 13 birds), 
Turkey Vulture (up 30 birds), Ruby­
throated Hummingbird (up 65 
birds), Pine Warbler (up 9 birds), 
and Indigo Bunting (up 188 birds) 

Total No. of High 
Co.s Birds County (Total) 

American Redstart 
Prothonotary Warbler 
Worm-eating Warbler 
Ovenbird 
Northern Waterthrush 

78 719 Jackson (48) 
70* 647 Union (139) 
34* 144 Union (47) 
82# 806 Cook ( 67) 
79* 854 Cook (68) 

Dark-eyed Junco 
Lapland Longspur 
Smith's Longspur 
Northern Cardinal 
Rose-breasted Grosbeak 

11 
1 
2# 

100 
98 

27 
53 

2 
12373 
4528* 

Cook (11) 
McHemy (53) 
2 counties (1) 
DuPage (617) 
Mason (244) 

Louisiana Waterthmsh 
Kentucky Warbler 
Connecticut Warbler 
Mourning Warbler 
Common Yellowthroat 
Hooded Warbler 
Wilson 's Warbler 
Canada Warbler 
Yellow-breasted Chat 
Summer Tanager 
Scarlet Tanager 
Eastern Towhee 
American Tree Sparrow 
Chipping Sparrow 
Clay-colored Sparrow 
Field Sparrow 
Vesper Sparrow 
Lark Sparrow 
Savannah Sparrow 
Grasshopper Sparrow 
Henslow's Sparrow 
LeConte's Sparrow 
Fox Sparrow 
Song Sparrow 
Lincoln's Sparrow 
Swamp Sparrow 
White-throated Sparrow 
Harris 's Sparrow 
White-crowned Sparrow 

60 278* Union (35) 
55 451 Union (99) 

4 7 Cook (3) 
10 22 Menard (4) 

100* 4381 Union (252) 
27# 77 Union (14) 
32 50 Cook (5) 
15 19 Stephenson (3) 
65 576 Williamson (92) 
61 * 428 Union (66) 
88* 749 Champaign (54) 
95 2204* Mason (154) 

7 13 Jo Daviess (5) 
99 6762 Winnebago (380) 
19* 36 Cook (8) 
96 3678 DuPage (219) 
56 311 Ogle (32) 
37 215 Mason (38) 
80* 1380 Cook (157) 
71 860 Jo Daviess (301) 
38* 159 DuPage (14) 

1 Cook (1) 
1 Winnebago (1) 

98 6015 DuPage (541) 
63* 291 Cook (59) 
69 1669 Winnebago (242) 
95 10649 Cook (1715) 

4 4 4 counties (1) 
99* 9309* Cook (563) 
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Blue Grosbeak 
Indigo Bunting 
Dickcissel 
Bobolink 
Red-winged Blackbird 

38* 
97 
76 
82* 

100 
Eastern Meadowlark 99 
Western Meadowlark 19 
Yellow-headed Blackbird 11 
Rusty Blackbird 3 
Brewer's Blackbird 
Common Grackle 100 
Brown-headed Cowbird 100 
Orchard 01iole 78 
Baltimore Oriole 99 

174* 
9327* 
2146 
1507 

63961 
5376 

318 
55 
4 
5 

44408 
15727* 

606 
4511 

Purple Finch 22 115 
House Finch 
Pine Siskin 
American Goldfinch 
House Sparrow 
Eurasian Tree Sparrow 

Exotics: 
[Ringed Turtle Dove 

New Records(*) 
Tied Records(#) 

95 2534 
4 10 

99 15628 
99 14081 
28* 474 

45 
20 

12 

22 
4 

Union (29) 
Union *(1 057) 
Union (232) 
Cook (96) 
McHemy (3269) 
Jo Daviess (193) 
Jo Daviess (205) 
2 counties (13) 
DeKalb (2) 
Lake (5) 
Montgomery (3807) 
DuPage (700) 
Union (56) 
Mason (215) 
Kankakee (24) 
Will (305) 
Knox (5) 
DuPage (1187) 
Boone (1298) 
McDonough (71) 

Will (12)] 

11 
4 

137 


