records would have been even greater. There were 45 new records for the Number of counties reporting the species. Some of the largest or most interesting increases in the number of counties were for: Mute Swan (up 4), Bald Eagle (up 3), Northern Harrier (up 8), Cooper's Hawk (up 3), Sora (up 6), Eurasian Collared-Dove (up 10 - how long will it be before it is reported from all 102 counties?), Pileated Woodpecker (up 3), Blue-headed Vireo (up 5), Carolina Wren (up 5), Sedge Wren (up 2), Swainson's Thrush (up 4), Nashville Warbler (up 3), Northern Parula (up 4), Blackthroated Green Warbler (up 4),

Yellow-throated Warbler (up 4), and Worm-eating Warbler (up 5). There were 22 new records for the Total count of birds reported for those species in a single count year. Some of the largest or most interesting new high counts were for: Snow Goose (up 64 birds), Trumpeter Swan (up 4 birds), Canvasback (up 19 birds), American White Pelican (up 415 birds - after an increase of 598 birds last year), Turkey Vulture (up 151 birds), Cooper's Hawk (up 29 birds), Eurasian Collared-Dove (up 77 birds), White-eyed Vireo (up 362 birds), Blue-gray Gnatcatcher (up 83 birds), Blue-winged Warbler (up 20 birds), Northern Parula (up

298 birds), Prairie Warbler (up 87 birds), Louisiana Waterthrush (up 53 birds), Eastern Towhee (up 110 birds), White-crowned Sparrow (up 322 birds), Rose-breasted Grosbeak (up 415 birds), Indigo Bunting (up 448 birds), and Brown-headed Cowbird (up 3185 birds). There were 11 new records for the Total number of birds reported for those species in a single county. Some of the largest or most interesting records were for: Snow Goose (up 19 birds), Canvasback (up 13 birds), Turkey Vulture (up 30 birds), Rubythroated Hummingbird (up 65 birds), Pine Warbler (up 9 birds), and Indigo Bunting (up 188 birds)

TABLE 7: Species Accounts for the 2007 Spring Bird Count (continued)

	Total No. of		High			Total No. of		High	
Species	Co.s	Birds	County	(Total)	Species	Co.s	Birds	County	(Total)
American Redstart	78	719	Jackson	(48)	Dark-eyed Junco	11	27	Cook	(11)
Prothonotary Warbler	70*	647	Union	(139)	Lapland Longspur	1	53	McHenry	(53)
Worm-eating Warbler	34*	144	Union	(47)	Smith's Longspur	2#	2	2 counties	(1)
Ovenbird	82#	806	Cook	(67)	Northern Cardinal	100	12373	DuPage	(617)
Northern Waterthrush	79*	854	Cook	(68)	Rose-breasted Grosbeak	98	4528*	Mason	(244)
Louisiana Waterthrush	60	278*	Union	(35)	Blue Grosbeak	38*	174*	Union	(29)
Kentucky Warbler	55	451	Union	(99)	Indigo Bunting	97	9327*	Union *(1057)
Connecticut Warbler	4	7	Cook	(3)	Dickcissel	76	2146	Union	(232)
Mourning Warbler	10	22	Menard	(4)	Bobolink	82*	1507	Cook	(96)
Common Yellowthroat	100*	4381	Union	(252)	Red-winged Blackbird	100	63961	McHenry	(3269)
Hooded Warbler	27#	77	Union	(14)	Eastern Meadowlark	99	5376	Jo Daviess	(193)
Wilson's Warbler	32	50	Cook	(5)	Western Meadowlark	19	318	Jo Daviess	(205)
Canada Warbler	15	19	Stephenson	1 (3)	Yellow-headed Blackbird	11	55	2 counties	(13)
Yellow-breasted Chat	65	576	Williamsor	ı (92)	Rusty Blackbird	3	4	DeKalb	(2)
Summer Tanager	61*	428	Union	(66)	Brewer's Blackbird	1	_5	Lake	(5)
Scarlet Tanager	88*	749	Champaigr	(54)	Common Grackle	100	44408	Montgome	ry (3807)
Eastern Towhee	95	2204*	Mason	(154)	Brown-headed Cowbird	100	15727*	DuPage	(700)
American Tree Sparrow	7	13	Jo Daviess	(5)	Orchard Oriole	78	606	Union	(56)
Chipping Sparrow	99	6762	Winnebago	(380)	Baltimore Oriole	99	4511	Mason	(215)
Clay-colored Sparrow	19*	36	Cook	(8)	Purple Finch	22	115	Kankakee	(24)
Field Sparrow	96	3678	DuPage	(219)	House Finch	95	2534	Will	(305)
Vesper Sparrow	56	311	Ogle	(32)	Pine Siskin	4	10	Knox	(5)
Lark Sparrow	37	215	Mason	(38)	American Goldfinch	99	15628	DuPage	(1187)
Savannah Sparrow	80*	1380	Cook	(157)	House Sparrow	99	14081	Boone	(1298)
Grasshopper Sparrow	71	860	Jo Daviess	(301)	Eurasian Tree Sparrow	28*	474	McDonou	gh (71)
Henslow's Sparrow	38*	159	DuPage	(14)					
Le Conte's Sparrow	1	1	Cook	(1)	Exotics:				
Fox Sparrow	1	1	Winnebago	(1)	[Ringed Turtle Dove	1	12	Will	(12)]
Song Sparrow	98	6015	DuPage	(541)					
Lincoln's Sparrow	63*	291	Cook	(59)	New Records (*)	45	22		. 11
Swamp Sparrow	69	1669	Winnebago	(242)	Tied Records (#)	20	4		4
White-throated Sparrow	95	10649	Cook	(1715)					
Harris's Sparrow	4	4	4 counties	(1)					
White-crowned Sparrow	99*	9309*	Cook	(563)					